ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

 PEFLZION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
Domald or Maxy Piper
hereby petition for a Variance from Section 1B02:3C.1 to permit . ...
A " A vear yard setziack of 17.25'

EL08 B oFove eequired 0L

Reasoni
To parmit house (approx. 24' x 54') facing South Cove Road
30° front and 17.25" rear.
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Petitioner's Attorney
>
Alfress

out County, that property
ssioner of Baltimore County in Reom 108, County Office

",;,.5’_ on the-_ 22 . ...ooooo_.day of_MeTSh_..._._.._.., 1976, at 1050 clock
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BR’I‘IHOBE COUNTY, Hllﬂllﬂ)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric Difenna, Zoming Commissicner ot March 5, 1576

TO.

FROM. ¥illiem D. Fromm, Director of Planning

corner -af-Lodge-Porest Road and South Cove Boml.
Potitioner - Donald Piper and Mary Piper

Petition #76=189-A, Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard,
SURJECT.-.. g guriwrs t-

15th

Hearing t Monday, March 22, 1976 at 10100 AM.

There are no comprehensive planring factors requiring coment on
this petition.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE comer of Lodge Forest Road ond
South Cove Rood, 15th District 1

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DONALD & MARY PIPER, Petitioners  : Case No, 76-187-A

trrives

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Purswant to the authority contoined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this procesding. You cre requested to notify
me of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated theratore,
and of the passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

£, .
Chaclia Egiu% ‘1 %QME_
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 1 W. Hesion, NI
Deputy Peoples Counsel People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CE RTIFY that on this 18th day of March, 1976, a copy of the foregaing

Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs. Donold Piper, 1920 Kilmore Road, Baltimore, Maryland
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BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 22, 1976

Mr. & Mrs. Donald Piper
1920 Kilmore Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Variance
SE/corner of Lodge Forest Road and
South Cove Road - 15th Election District
Donald Piper, et ux = Petitioners
NO, 76-189-A (item No. 156)

Dear Mr. & Mras. Plper:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

ruly yours,

Deputy Z8nidg Commissioner

GIM/mc
Attachments

ect  John W. Hesslan, III, Esquire e
Pcople's Counsel

Ciose FTE-AP A

AAD B2 26

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 18, 1976

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
Zoniry Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro: Ttem §156 (1975-1975)
Property Owner: Donald & Mary Piper
S/E cor. gouth Cove Rd. & Lodge Forest Rd.
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance for front and rear
yard setbacks,
No. of Acres: 150 District: 15th

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comnaction with the subject item.

Highways:

Lodge Forest Road and South Cove Road, existing public roads, are proposed to be
dmproved in the future as 40-foot and 30-foot closed section roadways on 50-foot
and 40-foot rights-of-way, respectively,

Highway improvements are not required at this time. Highway rights-of -way
widening, including a fillet arca at the ¢ with any v
revertible easements for slopes, will be required in connection with any grading
or building permit application, Purther information may be obtairwi from the
Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering. The sulmitted plan must be revised
accordingly.

Sediment Control;

of this property through s grading and stabilization could
result in a gediment pollation problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, thorefors, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil,

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concentration of surface waterr. Correction of any problem which may result, due
to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the
£full lity of the .

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Beginning at a point on the SE/c of Lodge Forest
Road and Scuth Cove Road, and being all of lot #805, and
one-half of lot #806 of the Revised Plat of Lodge Forest,
W.P.C. liber 8, folio 86-87.

Item #156 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Donald & Mary Piper

Page 2
march 18, 1976
Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

The property to be developed is located adjacent to the water front. The
Petitioner is advised that the proper sections ¢’ the Baltimore County Building
Code must be followed whereby elevation limitations are placed on first floor

levels of residential and commercial development and other special construction
features are required.

Water anc Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are available to serve this
property.

Very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, F.E,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAM: FWR: 58

ce;  J. Trenner
J. Semers
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27 SE 33 Pos. Sheet
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111 Tax Map
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104 1 sppeaing hat by rosse ofthe fuowing Anding of focts S Shist. sombnsa ity

the Ealtinore County Zoning fegilations would result in ulty and

upon_the Feiltlane

Pzt

tha above Varance shouMd be had; and it further appearing thil by resson of:the granting_
of the Variance requysted not adverscly affecting the health, sufety and general

Gk ol /s

re of the commumity;. . >

35 permli s Fear yard actback of 1T 2¥ Toet ineten

of the required 30 feet

should be granted.

15 ORDERED by ...m’&.._.. ot Bahiowore Cousty thia . JASR. L

lre o parimoni
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
0011 £26-7210

Paul H. Reincke
CHIEF

Office of Planning and Zoning
Paltinore County Office Puilding
Towscn, Maryland 2120l

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairmen
zoning Advisory Comaittes

March. 197 .6, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned
nce should be and ih.’:.f;. is GRANTED, from and after the date of this
r to permit a rear yard setback of 17.25 #pet instezd of the requi red 30,
ect to the approval of a site plan by the

ce of Planning and Zoning.

Ro: Property Ownor: Comald und Mary Piper
Tocation: SE/C South Cove Fd., & Korth Porest Ra.
Item Mo, 156

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILIN

Zoning Agenda Yebruary 3, 1976
Gentlemen:

t0 the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing cn the sbove petition Pursuant to your roquest, the reforenced pro

porty hao been surve: thi,
and the comments below marked with an "x* are applicnble :;: zqnu;d

ans for the property.

. e = o bs oorrected or incorporated fnto the final Pl
( ) 1. Pire hydrants for the reforenced roperty required
are
appenring reasofi located at intervals of Pr-at aleng an .m:nd e
_mccordance with Baltimore County S
Depariment of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second meanm of vehicle socesn im required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
R R e T

EXCEEDS the maximum n)lowed by the Pire Depariment,

The cite shall be made to o ith all
Fire Proventiim Code prior R S e )

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

ms by the Zoning C o

comply with all applicable requiresents of the National Pi;
o ; : Asscolation Standard No. 101 *The Life Safety M'?“:&TD &m;:ﬁ:

to occupancy,
(=) 6. Stte plans are approved as drawn,

O ey

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County ( ) 7. ™e Piro Proventicn Purean has no coments h!‘ this time,

e R il 4L, S, P # Bl
Planning Trodp Acting Toputy Chief

Spocial Inspection Divimion Fire Prevention Bureau

o

depariment of iraliic enginesring
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 494.3550

county
depcriment of healin
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COURTY %t i X i VIE ITTEE

LD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H.

DONA
March 5, 1976 STEPHEN E. COLLINS DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
. DIRECTOR

Mr. Donald Piper Fabruary 17, 1976

. Ro: Item 156

§ Trankliino’ 2 March 5, 1976
T ORRRRANAIN. < 5 Page 2 : 5. Eric DiNenna

hatIos Me. Donald Plper

19206 Rilmove Foad

Baltimore, Haryland 21222

March 2, 1976

14
of the hearing date and :'i"os'\om&:;ls‘ Yﬁ’[}-rhfhic:ﬁt:oon the
5 than - z ¥ o noar
1'.“'5; ”m.': jg'fi:ifcw‘::u ’h[z forwarded to you in the noor RE: Item 156 - ZAC - Pebruary 3, 1976
filing cert atcrs Propsrty Owner: Donald & Mary Piper
Piper = Petitioners future. Location: SE/C South Cove Rd. & North Forest Rd.
cy Eruly yours Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Vory 3;’ o Proposed Zoning: Variance for front and rear yard setbacks
- o 4 ¥o. of Acres: 150 X 71.25 Lear Mr. D 3
0k -“1//_,_-\ 150 x 7125 ar Mr iNenna
] . nocansh a9 District: 15th Comments on Item #156, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet~

i Ty ing, February 3, 1976, are as follows:
nd comments ry Committee Dear Mr. Dilenna: £ i
pection. . " Property Owner: Donald and Mary Piper
Mo traffic by the Location: SE/C South Co
1 ve Rd. and North Forest Rd.
to the front and rear yard setbacks. Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

PO an Very truly yougs, Proposed Zonimg: :::::::: for front and rear yard
: j /’3 Sl 03 . No. Acres: 150 X 71.25
Enclosuie il A o 130 i
M 1 5. Planigan District: 15th
: Traffic Engineer Associate

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Officc of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Va retition
1

ittee has

d to indicato

Metropolitan water and sever are available.

Very truly yours,

petitioner e i
front and r y ’ Thomas H. Devlin, Director
of the ro v o N, il ¥ SUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ved with
enyirons

This pnatition oy filing on the
date of the enclored g tificate. Notice
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WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR

baimons county

ofice of planaing and toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301 4843213

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiMNennc:
Comments on Item #156, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 3, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Donald ond Mary Piper
Location: SE/C South Cove Rood and North Forest Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance for front and rear yard setbacks,
No. Acres:  150x71.25

x
District: 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the foll These

are not intended to indicote the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but ore to assure thot
cll porties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard 10 developmetn plans thot may have
a bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed ond there ore ne site-plonning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
John L, Wimbley

Planning Speciolist Il
Project and Development Planning

CENTIFICATE OF POSTING
I0MING DEPARTMENT OF BALTINORE COUNTY /7 /F 7~ /7
Towsen, Morylend

m__..ﬁf_:’ su Debe of Pesting o7 = % T 7E
ok o, M e ._.)JJmJeﬁ_.MJ.J...:‘.Zzé.-ﬁ_..!.é.:m.zx:!t.
s tet)

Petitioner:

Lot
Location of property:. A{,ZL'L&L /tf & Mﬂf.-!?-..gw.d_fjgaﬁffm-.!ff "

s O e e e

Posted by _.%t/_é/";—gt L e Daid ot rewne. 23 T ZE

CERTIFICATE Of PUBLICATION

_—

TOWSON, MD.,..... Mweb b .. 1978
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Ppublished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
484 published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., .ocecin each
. 0% 100 _sucaumewe wesks before the..... 2200,
dayof ... MARRh.____._______._ 10.7f, the Mt publicstion
sppearing on the..__ Jth.___ day of......___March__
1016

Lrond D

e,
Manager.

BTz 19 ! 475Cm

VALIDATION O S1GNATUNE OF CARHIER

OFFICE OF

8 ook MRS

DUNDALK, MD. 21222 March 4, 1976

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, thit the annexed advertisement of
Peititon for a Variance- Piper

was inserted in TIE DUNDALK TIVES, o weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once o week for — one OO0
weekgbefore the  22ng day of lar, 1996, that is 10 say, the same

was inserted in the issues of Napch 4, 1976,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc,

DS

B2 2 AR 2B

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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